Page No.-info@singhhydraulics.com
w
w
w
.s
in
gh
hy

2
Page No.- 3
5. Ordering Code :
                   SOPV  - 08 - O2 - X - X -  XXX
VALVE BASIC CODE
CAVITY TYPE = 3/4˝-16 UNF
Metric cavity available on
request
Terminals
D  :   Din-Type
3. P-Q Characteristics :
Note: The Performance Chart shows Flow
handling capacity at specific pressure setting  P/Q
Curve is recorded at Tempoil = 40 C at 46 cst.
4. Dimensioning :
4 8 12 16 20
1.7
3.5
5.2
7.0
9.0
10.5
Q [ l/min ]
P
 [
ba
r
]
MAX 57
M
AX
 7
7
M
AX
 2
8
3/4-16 UNF
A/F 26
TYPE :
O2    =   Normally open spool
               2 Way , 2 Position
HOUSING & PORTS
C        :  Cartridge only
XB1   :  1/4˝ BSP
XB6   :   SAE #6
A : Aluminium Housing
S  : Steel Housing
VOLTAGE
012     :   12 VDC
024     :   24 VDC
230     :   230 AC
SU
B
JEC
T TO
 C
H
A
N
G
E W
ITH
O
U
T N
O
TIC